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Title
(P) =Promo(s)

RITES OF SUMMER
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

MEN-TV Common Title: MEN
™V

THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF
HERMAN FLOGGER
(P} Notices, etc.

TWICE UNDER
(P) Notices, etc.

SALT SALIVA SPERM SWEAT

ELECTRIC BLUE 26
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

NIGHT CHILDREN
(P) Mystic Pizza
Lady In White
Notices, etc.
FANNIE'S FANTAIL
(P) Notices, etc.

UP DESIREE LANE
(P) Notices, etc.

WIRED
(P) Notices, etc.

UNDERGROUND TERROR

HEROS SHED NO TEARS
{P) Notices, etc.

OIL OF LA.
{P) Notices, etc.

NIGHT LIFE
(P) Notices, etc.
Snake Eater
The Ranch
CAMPUS CUTIES
{P) Notices, etc.
Hot Gun
Careful..He Maybe Watching
Sex Aliens
RAMBONE DOES
HOLLYWOOD
(P) Notices, etc.

A WOMAN'S TOUCH
{P) Notices, etc.

THE DEAD PIT
{P) Notices, etc.

SALSA BREAK
(P) Notices, etc.

TRASHY LADIES WRESTLING
(P) Notices, etc.

SEXTROLOGY

(P) Miami Spice II
Amanda By Night 11
Notices, etc.

WHAT EVER TURNS YOU ON
{P) Notices, etc.
Miami Spice

Miami Spice

I Love You

BARE ESSENCE
{P) Notices, etc.

FIRST LOVE
{P) Notices, etc.

WITH A WIGGLE IN HER
WALK
(P) Notices, etc.

NECROMANCER

Director

Not stated

Ted Bexar

C.C. Williams

Dean Crow

Phillip Brophey

Not stated

Norbert Meisel

Vince Benedetti

Leon Gucci

Larry Peerce

James McCalmont

John Woo

Connie Figgins, Ginny

Angeleri

David Acomba

Paul G. Vatelli

Not stated
Michael Morrison
Brett Leonard
John Stagliane

Not stated

Henri Pachard

Ted Gorley, Morris
Deal

John Stagliano
Not stated
Not stated

Dusty Nelson

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

88.44
243
0.03

83.04

78.25

8453
0.34

47.11

59.03
2.46
0.20

87.35
144
1.50
1.01

60.35
0.24

67.22
0.29

104.39
0.40

86.58

80.37
0.49

77.31
0.38

88.26
1.30
141
1.58

80.39
0.45
201
114
317

80.35

0.30

73.56
115

97.19
0.35

101.07
0.33

60.40
0.25

81.51
119
242
0.22

64.25
1.09
2.04
116
132

92.48
0.22

60.33
0.15
84.38
1.39

84.30

Date
Registered

6/9/89

6/9/89

11/9/89

11/9/89

11/9/89

11/9/89

11/9/89

12/9/89

12/9/89

13/9/89

13/9/89

13/9/89

13/9/89

13/9/89

14/9/89

14/9/89

15/9/89

15/9/89

15/9/89

15/9/89

15/9/89

15/9/89

19/9/89

20/9/89

20/9/89

20/9/89

Decision
(Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of

persons under the age of 16

years contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

16 years content may offend/

disturb

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

16 years content may offend/

disturb

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of

16 years content may offend/

disturb

Reason for
Refusal or
Excisions

Excision: Sex

Excision: Sex

Excisions: Sex

Excision: Sex

Remarks

No. 201

Applicant
Bounty Blue Ltd.

Newton Road Video

Dynamic Video

Video One Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Video Wholesalers

Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

VCA South Pacific

Video One Ltd.
CBS/Fox Video

Kerridge Odeon
Amalgamated
Video Services

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

VCA South Pacific

Video Wholesalers

Ltd.
Galaxy Video Litd.
Video One Ltd.
Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.
V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

CBS/Fox Video



