## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
RITES OF SUMMER (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	88.44 2.43 0.03	6/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit			Bounty Blue Ltd.
MEN-TV Common Title: MEN TV	Ted Bexar	83.04	6/9/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit			Newton Road Video
THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF HERMAN FLOGGER (P) Notices, etc.	C.C. Williams	78.25 0.04	11/9/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Dynamic Video
TWICE UNDER (P) Notices, etc.	Dean Crow	84.53 0.34	11/9/89	18 years contains explicit sexual material R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16			Video One Ltd.
SALT SALIVA SPERM SWEAT	Phillip Brophey	47.11	11/9/89	years contains violence R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Videocorp International Ltd.
ELECTRIC BLUE 26 (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	59.03 2.46 0.20	11/9/89	18 years R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
NIGHT CHILDREN (P) Mystic Pizza Lady in White Notices, etc.	Norbert Meisel	87.35 1.44 1.50 1.01	11/9/89	sexual material R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years			Videocorp International Ltd.
FANNIE'S FANTAIL (P) Notices, etc.	Vince Benedetti	60.35 0.24	12/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Videocorp International Ltd.
UP DESIREE LANE (P) Notices, etc.	Leon Gucci	67.22 0.29	12/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		VCA South Pacific
WIRED (P) Notices, etc.	Larry Peerce	104.39 0.40	13/9/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years			Video One Ltd.
UNDERGROUND TERROR	James McCalmont	86.58	13/9/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years contains violence			CBS/Fox Video
HEROS SHED NO TEARS (P) Notices, etc.	John Woo	80.37 0.49	13/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains violence			Kerridge Odeon Amalgamated Video Services
OIL OF L.A. (P) Notices, etc.	Connie Figgins, Ginny Angeleri	77.31 0.38	13/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
NIGHT LIFE (P) Notices, etc. Snake Eater The Ranch	David Acomba	88.26 1.30 1.41	13/9/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years content may offend/			Videocorp International Ltd.
CAMPUS CUTIES (P) Notices, etc. Hot Gun CarefulHe Maybe Watching Sex Allens	Paul G. Vatelli	1.58 80.39 0.45 2.01 1.14	14/9/89	disturb R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
RAMBONE DOES HOLLYWOOD (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	3.17 80.35 0.30	14/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
A WOMAN'S TOUCH (P) Notices, etc.	Michael Morrison	73.56 1.15	15/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material	Excision: Sex		Galaxy Video Ltd.
THE DEAD PIT (P) Notices, etc.	Brett Leonard	97.19 0.35	15/9/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years content may offend/disturb			Video One Ltd.
SALSA BREAK (P) Notices, etc.	John Stagliano	101.07 0.33	15/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
TRASHY LADIES WRESTLING (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	60.40 0.25	15/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
SEXTROLOGY (P) Miami Spice II Amanda By Night II Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard	81.51 1.19 2.42 0.22	15/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
WHAT EVER TURNS YOU ON (P) Notices, etc. Miami Spice Miami Spice I Love You	Ted Gorley, Morris Deal	64.25 1.09 2.04 1.16 1.32	15/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
BARE ESSENCE (P) Notices, etc.	John Stagliano	92.48 0.22	19/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit sexual material			Video Wholesalers Ltd.
FIRST LOVE (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	60.33 0.15	20/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years contains explicit	Excisions: Sex		V.M. Distributors Ltd.
WITH A WIGGLE IN HER WALK (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	84.38	20/9/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of	Excision: Sex		Video Utopia Ltd.
NECROMANCER	Dusty Nelson	1.39 84.30	20/9/89	18 years contains explicit sexual material R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years content may offend/disturb			CBS/Fox Video